[Resolution honoring Sandee Blechman for her thirteen years of dedicated service.]

Resolution honoring Sandee Blechman for her thirteen years of dedicated service to the Jewish Community Center of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Sandee Blechman has served the City and County of San Francisco for over thirteen years; and

WHEREAS, Sandee Blechman began her work at the Jewish Community

Center of San Francisco as associate director for finance and administration, and
through her hard work gained a series of promotions that resulted in her obtaining the
position of Chief Executive Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Jewish Community Center of San Francisco is the oldest Jewish community-based organization on the West Coast, open since 1877, that seeks to enrich life, build Jewish identity, and promote the development of meaningful bonds within the San Francisco community; and

WHEREAS, Sandee Blechman was at the forefront of transforming and rejuvenating the Jewish Community Center of San Francisco, by managing the organization and working towards fundraising efforts that enabled the center to build and open a new Community Center building in 2004; and

WHEREAS, under Sandee Blechman's direction, the Jewish Community Center of San Francisco has undergone a great transition to blossom as an indispensable community center that provides such programs as summer and vacation camps for kids, art exhibits and classes, Jewish education classes, literary events, youth sports classes, and a club teen center; and

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, the achievements and legacy of Sandee Blechman will be remembered through the many successful programs developed at the Jewish Community Center under her leadership; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Sandee Blechman's thirteen years of dedicated service at the Jewish Community Center of San Francisco and the greater San Francisco community, and wishes her many more years of success and prosperity.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090343

Date Passed:

Resolution honoring Sandee Blechman for her thirteen years of dedicated service to the Jewish Community Center of San Francisco.

March 24, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090343

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 24, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

4/2/09

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board

Angel

Calvillo